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Administrative asylum procedures are permeated by tensions between
rationalities of legality, efficiency, and deterrence in asylum casework
and their various effects on cases. Based on ethnographic research in
the Swiss asylum administration, this book unveils the pragmatics and
politics of rendering asylum cases resolvable by re-cording the lives of
applicants in terms of asylum. With his reading of power and agency in
administrations, Ephraim Portner offers a critical view of the intricate
relationship between practices of asylum casework and the
governmental need to resolve claims of people seeking protection.

Autore Portner Ephraim (Universitat Zurich, Schweiz)

Materiale a stampa

Monografia



UNINA99104769359033212. Record Nr.

Titolo Language endangerment and language revitalization : an introduction

Pubbl/distr/stampa De Gruyter Mouton, 2006
[Place of publication not identified], : Mouton de Gruyter, 2005

ISBN 9783110896589
3110896583

Descrizione fisica 1 online resource (335 p.)

Collana Trends in linguistics. Language endangerment and language
revitalization

Classificazione LAN009000

Disciplina 306.44/6

Soggetti Languages & Literatures
Philology & Linguistics
Language attrition
Language obsolescence
Language revival

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato

Edizione [Reprint 2012]

Livello bibliografico

Note generali Bibliographic Level Mode of Issuance: Monograph

Sommario/riassunto In almost every part of the world, minority languages are being
threatened with extinction. At the same time, dedicated efforts are
being made to document endangered languages, to maintain them, and
even to revive once-extinct languages. The book presents a
comprehensive overview of language endangerment and revitalization.
Among the examined aspects are: degrees of endangerment,
definitions of language death, causes of endangerment, types of
speakers in endangerment situations, methods of documentation. The
book is of interest to a wide readership, including linguists,
anthropologists, sociologists, and educators.
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